PGB SERIES ROOFTOP
PACKAGE GAS
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
RP-240H
November 2007
REPAIR PARTS
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or
designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
6 - 13
3
RP-240H
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
1262501 ASSY, COND COIL MED (M11, M12, M13,
M24, M25, M26)
1262500 ASSY, COND COIL SML (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M17, M20)
1262503 ASSY, COND COIL SML (M15, M16, M18,
M19, M21, M22, M23)
2956523 ASSY, EVAP COIL (M16, M19, M23)
1262600 ASSY, EVAP COIL (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M8, M9)
1262602 ASSY, EVAP COIL (M11, M12, M13, M24, M25,
M26)
1262603 ASSY, EVAP COIL (M14, M15, M17, M18, M20,
M21, M22)
2956522 ASSY, EVAP COIL (M7, M10)
B1370113 AUXILLARY LIMIT 120ºF
CAP050300370RSS CAPACITOR 5/30/370V (CONTROL BOX) (M1,
M2, M3, M4)
CAP050350370RSS CAPACITOR 5/35/370V (CONTROL BOX) (M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
CAP050000370VA CAPACITOR 5/370V (BLOWER) (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M20, M21, M22, M23)
CAP050450370RSS CAPACITOR 5/45/370V (CONTROL BOX)
(M14, M15, M17, M18, M24, M25)
CAP050500370RTS CAPACITOR 5/50/370V (CONTROL BOX)
(M16, M19, M26)
CAP075000370VAS CAPACITOR 7.5/370V (BLOWER) (M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25, M26)
CR22K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 21800, 208/230/60/1 (M1, M2,
M3, M4)
CR30K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 28200, 208/230/60/1 (M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
CR35K6PFV960 COMPRESSOR 34500, 208/230/60/1 (M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M24, M25, M26)
CR35K6TF5960 COMPRESSOR 34900, 208/230/60/3 (M21,
M23)
B9266200 COMPRESSOR H23A353DBLA (703141-1501-
00) (M22)
B9266609A COMPRESSOR H25B35QDBLA (706902-1501-

TP-105 TECHNICAL PUBLICATION
HI-113 USERS MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
4RP-240H
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK
5 RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
6RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN BLADE  18", 32ºP (M16, M19, M23)B108675711
FAN BLADE 18" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M17, M18,
M20, M21, M22)
B1086756S11
FAN BLADE 20", 3 BLADE, 30ºP (M24, M25, M26)B108674911
TRANSFORMER 208/230, 24V B114164321
SINGLE-FLOW FILTER DRIER, STEEL (M24)B121291751

M17, M18, M19, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25, M26)
2968400NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
7 RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
8RP-240H
Motor, Coil and Control
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CAPACITOR 5/370V (BLOWER) (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M20, M21, M22, M23)
CAP050000370VA181
CAPACITOR 7.5/370V (BLOWER) (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25,
M26)
CAP075000370VAS181
CAPACITOR 5/30/370V (CONTROL BOX) (M1, M2,
M3, M4)
CAP050300370RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/35/370V (CONTROL BOX) (M5, M6,
M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13)
CAP050350370RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/45/370V (CONTROL BOX) (M14,
M15, M17, M18, M24, M25)
CAP050450370RSS191
CAPACITOR 5/50/370V (CONTROL BOX) (M16,
M19, M26)
CAP050500370RTS191
ASSY, BLOWER SHELL 10 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M15,
M16, M18, M19, M21, M22, M23)
2539300S201
ASSY, BLOWER SHELL 10 X 6 (M8, M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M17, M20, M25, M26)
2939302201
ASSY, BLOWER SHELL 10 X 6 (M24)2968203S201
ASSY, BLOWER SHELL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4)2939300S201
CHUTE ASSY, BLOWER MED 4 CELL (M11, M12,
M13, M24, M25, M26)
2912307S211

M20, M21, M22, M23)
2902802PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
9 RP-240H
Heat Exchanger, Gas Valve and Manifold
10RP-240H
Heat Exchanger, Gas Valve and Manifold
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
GAS VALVE, H.S.I. (WHITE RODGERS) B1282628241
LIMIT SWITCH 180ºF, 3" LEG, 1/2 ENCL (M3, M4,
M11, M12, M13, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25, M26)
1370901S251
LIMIT SWITCH 210ºF, 3" LEG, 1/2 ENCL (M1, M2,
M5, M6, M7, M14, M15, M16)
1370902S251
LIMIT SWITCH 220ºF, 3" LEG, 1/2 ENCL (M8, M9,
M10)
1370911S251
ROLLOUT SWITCH, 350ºF W/O BRACKET B1370154261
DIRECT SPARK IGNITOR B1401012271
CHIMNEY 4053501S281
GAS MANIFOLD 2 CELL (M1, M2, M5, M6, M7,
M14, M15, M16)
B2526000291
GAS MANIFOLD 3 CELL (M3, M4, M8, M9, M10,
M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
B2526001291
GAS MANIFOLD 4 CELL (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
B2526002291
GAS ORIFICE #43 (QTY AR)B2589343301
CHIMNEY EXTENSION SML & MED B2913600311
VENT MOTOR B2959000S321
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX 14" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2510000S331
FLUE COLLECTOR BOX 17.5" (M11, M12, M13,

M13, M24, M25, M26)
2911501SNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
11 RP-240H
Cabinet Assy
12RP-240H
Cabinet Assy
Ref
.
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CHANNEL ASSY, BASE PAN (M11, M12, M13,
M24, M25, M26)
1900806421
CHANNEL ASSY, BASE PAN (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2900806421
CONTROL BOX PANEL 1901700P431
GAS ACCESS PANEL MED (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
2913300P441
GAS ACCESS PANEL SML (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2903300S441
INDOOR FAN PANEL SML & MED 2912400S451
RETURN DUCT BLOCK OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2903000S461
RETURN DUCT BLOCK OFF (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
2913000S461
SUPPLY DUCT BLOCK OFF (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5,
M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23)
2903001S471
SUPPLY DUCT BLOCK OFF (M11, M12, M13, M24,
M25, M26)
2913001S471
DAMPER BLOCK-OFF 1903012S481

SIDE SHIELD, EXTERNAL 2937001P581
WIND SHIELD, EXTERNAL TOP 2937002P591
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - PGB024050-1
M2 - PGB024050-1A
M3 - PGB024075-1
M4 - PGB024075-1A
M5 - PGB030050-1
M6 - PGB030050-1A
M7 - PGB030050-1B
M8 - PGB030075-1
M9 - PGB030075-1A
M10 - PGB030075-1B
M11 - PGB030100-1
M12 - PGB030100-1A
M13 - PGB030100-1B
M14 - PGB036050-1
M15 - PGB036050-1A
M16 - PGB036050-1B
M17 - PGB036075-1
M18 - PGB036075-1A
M19 - PGB036075-1B
M20 - PGB036075-3
M21 - PGB036075-3A
M22 - PGB036075-3B
M23 - PGB036075-3C
M24 - PGB036100-1
M25 - PGB036100-1A
M26 - PGB036100-1B
13 RP-240H